7–18
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666

Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number � CAP100 A 4 A N G
Series:
CAP100 = 100A Contactor
Contact Arrangement:
A = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM)
K = NO with 1 SPDT Aux.
Coil Voltage:
4 = 12VDC
5 = 24VDC
6 = 48VDC
Coil Wire Length:
A = 15 inches [.4M]
Coil Termination:
N = None – Stripped Wires
(Consult factory for  connector options)
Mounting and Power Terminals:
G = Bottom Mount (2 x #8); M5 x 10
H = Side Mount (2 x #8); M5 x 10
Coil Operating Voltage (Valid Over Temperature Range)
Nominal Voltage 12Vdc 24Vdc 48Vdc
Pick Up Voltage (20°C) 8Vdc 16Vdc 33Vdc
Drop Out Voltage (20°C) 1.2Vdc 2.4Vdc 4.8Vdc
Coil Current (Nominal at 20°C, 12vdc) 461mA 250mA 122mA
Coil Power1
Nominal @ Vnom, +20°C 5.5W 6.0W 6.0W
Pickup (Close)
Voltage Max.@85˚C 9.6Vdc 19.2Vdc 38.4Vdc
Coil Resistance
Nominal @ +20°C ± 5% (ohms) 26 96 392
1 Do not exceed 8.0W coil power for extended periods
Life Cycles vs Resistive Load up to 900Vdc
C
yc
le
s
(M
ak
e/
B
re
ak
)
Resistive Load, kW
1000000
100000
10000
1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
7–20
KILOVAC CAP100 Series (Continued)
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
MOUNTING HARDWARE (NOT SUPPLIED):
2 X M4 BOLT, LOCKWASHER AND WASHER
TORQUE: 20 IN-LBS MAX [2.3 NM MAX]
M5 FEMALE LOAD TERMINALS - 2 PLACES
HARDWARE (NOT SUPPLIED)
2 X M5 BOLT, LOCKWASHER AND WASHER
TORQUE: 30 TO 40 IN-LBS [3.4 TO 4.5 NM]
2.07
[ 52.52 ]
2.28
[ 57.96 ]
.30